
Day Date Time JV/V Opponent Location
Thursday Feb. 1 6:00PM V Three Rivers Poth
Saturday Feb. 10 10:00 AM V Pleasanton Pleasanton
Tuesday Feb. 13 6:00 PM V Weimar Weimar

Thursday Feb. 15 12:30PM/3:30PM V Fredericksburg/Pleasanton Seguin 
Friday Feb. 16 12:30PM/3:30PM V Luling/El Paso High Seguin 

Saturday Feb. 17 10:00AM/2:30PM V SA Saints/Marion Seguin 

Thursday Feb. 23 9:20AM/10:40AM/ 5:20 
PM

George West/ Kenedy/ Ben 
Bolt

Three Rivers HS 

Friday Feb. 24 2:40PM/ 4:00PM Stockdale/ Charlotte Three Rivers HS 

Thursday Feb. 29 1:00 PM Lytle Blanco HS
Friday Mar. 1 9:00 AM/3:00 PM Marion/ Blanco Blanco HS

Saturday Mar. 2 3:00 PM/ 5:00 PM HCCSA/ Canyon Lake Blanco HS
Tuesday Mar. 5 5&7 PM V Cuero Cuero
Monday Mar. 11 1:00 PM V La Vernia Poth
Tuesday Mar. 12 12&2 PM V Cuero Poth
Tuesday Mar. 19 5/7PM JV/V * Karnes City Karnes City
Friday Mar. 22 5/7PM JV/V * Jourdanton Poth

Monday Mar. 26 5/7PM JV/V *Poteet Poteet
Thursday Mar. 28 5/7PM JV/V * West Campus Poth
Tuesday April 2 Bye
Friday April 5 5/7PM JV/V +* Karnes City Poth

Tuesday April 9 5/7PM JV/V * Jourdanton Jourdanton
Tuesday April 16 5/7PM JV/V *West Campus West Campus
Friday April 19 5/7PM JV/V #* Poteet Poth

Bi District April 25-27

Area May 2-4
Regional 

Quarterfinals
May 9-11

Regional 
Semifinals

May 16-18

Regional Finals May 23-25

State Tourn. May 28- June 1

Scrimmage Home game
* District

+ Senior Night 
# Parents Night

2024 Poth Pirette Softball Schedule

Seguin Tournament Feb. 15-17

Three Rivers Tournament Feb. 23-25

Blanco Tournament March 2-4
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